

Confirmation

IK Initiative "Zero Pellet Loss"

Verpa Folie Weidhausen GmbH

with production sites in:

- Verpa Folie Weidhausen Baumann GmbH & Co. KG, Mödlitzer Straße 58, 96279 Weidhausen
- Verpa Folie Gunzenhausen GmbH, Industriestraße 18, 91710 Gunzenhausen
- Verpa Folie Wroclaw Sp.z.o.o., ul Wroclawska 66, Krępice, 55-330 Miękinia

undertakes in the framework of self-disclosure

- to create the requisite technical and organisational framework in its operations in order to avoid the spillage of pellet and to ensure that any pellet spilt is not released into the environment,
- to provide training to its employees in the prevention and, should the situation arise, effective elimination of plastic pellet spillage and
- to review the effectiveness of these measures at regular intervals.

The requirements of this confirmation shall be reviewed every two years.

Part. No.: 2021049

Bad Homburg, December 23, 2021

Dr. Isabell Schmidt Managing Director

Torben Knöß Technical Affairs

